900581165 11/19/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/08/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900576036

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GROUPE CIRQUE DU SOLEIL INC.		11/12/2020	Corporation: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDS U.S. INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	6775 Edmond Street, Suite 300	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2508125	ALEGRIA
Registration Number:	2556883	ALEGRIA
Registration Number:	2618435	ALEGRIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: tm@sternekessler.com, alazea@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3131.141STR0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Riva Talley
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Riva Talley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020

TRADEMARK 900581165 REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0148

Total Attachments: 2

source=3131.141STR0_TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT from Groupe CDS_Executed#page1.tif source=3131.141STR0_TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT from Groupe CDS_Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0149

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Groupe Cirque du Soleil Inc., a Cayman Islands corporation, with a principal place of

business at 2200 Stanley Street, Montreal, Quebec, H3A 1R6 Canada ("Assignor"), is the owner

of the marks identified on Appendix A and of the related domestic registrations therefor ("the

Trademarks").

On July 8, 2015, CDS U.S. Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a

principal place of business at 6775 Edmond Street, Suite 300, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118

("Assignee"), acquired the Trademarks from Assignor and the business to which the Trademarks

pertain. The Trademarks are being assigned as part of the entire business or portion thereof to

which the marks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. §1060.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of July 8, 2015 to

Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of

the business to which the Trademarks pertain, and the right to use and recover for past

infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Groupe Cirque du Soleil Inc.

Name: Robert Blain

Date: November 12, 2020

3131.141STR0 - TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT from Groupe CDS SKGF Revised.docx

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0150**

Appendix A

U.S. Trademarks

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	ALEGRÍA	2,508,125	11/13/2001
United States	ALEGRIA	2,556,883	04/02/2002
United States	ALEGRIA	2,618,435	09/10/2002

 $3131.141STR0 - TRADEMARK\ ASSIGNMENT\ from\ Groupe\ CDS_SKGF_Revised.docx$

RECORDED: 10/22/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007107 FRAME: 0151